

Changing Housing, Changing Minds, Changing Lives

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA June 27, 2023 6:00 P.M.

	ORDER

II. MINUTES

April 25, 2023, Board of Commissioners Joint Committee Meeting April 25, 2023, Board of Commissioners Meeting May 2, 2023, Board of Commissioners Special Meeting May 23, 2023, Board of Commissioners Joint Committee Meeting May 23, 2023, Board of Commissioners Meeting

Vote:	Yes	No	Yes	No
Commissioner Parker		☐ Commissioner Campbell		
Commissioner Hudson		Commissioner Hall		
Commissioner McBride		Chairman Franklin		
Vice Chairwoman Cone	\Box	Commissioner Fitzgerald		
Commissioner Ash	\equiv			

III. REPORTS

- A. Community Development Operations
- B. Administrative and Finance
- C. Public Housing Operations
- D. Housing Choice Vouchers Operations
- E. Resident Commissioner's Briefing
- IV. EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS' SUMMARY
- V. RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION NO. 2664

RESOLUTION OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE ADDITION OF EMPLOYEE PERSONNEL POLICY, ATTENDANCE AND PUNCTUALITY, NO. 5.0, SECTION 5.13.

Vote: Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash	Yes	No Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes No				
RESOLUTION NO. 2665 RESOLUTION OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING REVISED EMPLOYEE PERSONNEL POLICY, HOURS OF WORK, POLICY NO. 5.0, SECTION 5.17							
Vote: Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash	Yes	No Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes No				
RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVE BUDGET FOR THE HOUSING CHOIC	LOPME	DLUTION NO. 2666 NT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVIN CHER (HCV) PROGRAM	G FISCAL YEAR 2023-24				
Vote: Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash	Yes	No Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes No				
RESOLUTION NO. 2667 RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR FINNEY AVENUE RESIDENCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2024							
Vote: Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash	Yes	No Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes No				

RESOLUTION NO. 2668

RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE BOND FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2024

Vote: Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No	
	OPMEN	IT AND	ON NO. 2669 O HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING TH OR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30,	_	ATING BUDGET	
Vote: Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No	
RESOLUTION NO. 2670 RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE CENTRAL OFFICE COST CENTER (COCC) FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2024						
Vote: Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No	
RESOLUTION NO. 2671 RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND ADOPTION OF THE OPERATING BUDGETS FOR COLANDER BISHOP MEADOWS, VA025-4; HOFFLER APARTMENTS, VA025-5; AND CHOREY PARK APARTMENTS, VA025-6 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2024						
Vote: Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No	

RESOLUTION NO. 2672

RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE REVISION OF THE ADMISSIONS AND CONTINUED OCCUPANCY POLICY (ACOP)

Commission Commission	oner Parker oner Hudson ioner McBride airwoman Cone oner Ash	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No
				N NO. 2673		
AUTHORIT		OSED	MEETI	NG OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPME	ENT AN	ID HOUSING
Commission Commission	oner Parker oner Hudson ioner McBride airwoman Cone oner Ash	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No
		RESC	LUTIO	N NO. 2674		
		OSED A	VEELIV	NG OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPME	NT AN	ID HOUSING
RESOLUTIO AUTHORIT		OSED A	VEELIV	NG OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPME	NT AN	ID HOUSING
Vote: Commission Commission Commission	oner Parker oner Hudson ioner McBride airwoman Cone	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No
Vote: Commission Commission Commission Vice Chon Commission Commission	oner Parker oner Hudson ioner McBride airwoman Cone			Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin		
Vote: Commission Commission Vice Cho Commission VII.	oner Parker oner Hudson ioner McBride airwoman Cone oner Ash			Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin		
Vote: Commission Commission Vice Cho Commission VII. VII. N	oner Parker oner Hudson ioner McBride airwoman Cone oner Ash			Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin		